
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4076
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2015
National Drinking Water Security Pilot Project
Galla Shri Jayadev

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether no expenditure has been incurred in Gorantala and Pileru two blocks of Andhra Pradesh chosen under National Drinking
Water Security Pilot Project during the last three years; 

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; 

(c) the extent to which the work in these two blocks has been affected due to said reason; and 

(d) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION
(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)

(a) No, Madam. As per information received from State Government of Andhra Pradesh, a total of Rs. 35.01 lakhs in Pileru block of
Chittoor District and Rs. 19.98 lakhs in Gorantla block of Ananthapur District have been incurred upto July, 2015 in the State of
Andhra Pradesh .
(b) to (d) Not applicable in view of above.
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